441-09

2

1

3

5

6

4

7 8

9 10

11

12 13

14

1516

17

18

19 20

21

2223

24

25

Supervisors Dufty, Campos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution Declaring November 8th to November 14th,2009 Radiology Week in the City and County of San Francisco

[Declaring November 8th to November 14th, 2009 Radiology Week in San Francisco]

WHEREAS, The health of our citizens is a major concern and responsibility of health care professionals serving the citizens of San Francisco County; and

WHEREAS, Qualified practitioners who specialize in the use of medical radiation and imaging technology to aid in the diagnosis and treatment of disease share a commitment to bring the people of our City a safer, more compassionate environment now and in the future; and

WHEREAS, Professionals in the radiologic sciences are dedicated to the highest standard of professionalism and continually maintain those standards through education, lifelong learning, credentialing and personal commitment; and

WHEREAS, November 8 through November 14, 2009, has been designated National Radiologic Technology Week to focus on the safe medical radiation environment provided through the skilled and conscientious efforts of radiologic technologists; now, therefore, be it,

Resolved, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declare the week of November 8 through Novemebr 14th, 2009, as Radiologic Technology Week in San Francisco; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges all of the citizens of San Francisco to recognize this event and participate in its observance.

Page 1 10/27/2009

c:\docume~\thayward\tocals~1\temp\notesfff692\2009 radiology

week.docx



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

091255

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring November 8 to November 14, 2009, Radiology Week in San Francisco.

November 3, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell, Mirkarimi Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 091255

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 3, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

11-10-09

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom